Southeast Region An Association of ET Nurses

Wound, Ostomy, and

Continence Nurses
Sodery

Wound
Ostomy and
Continence
Nurses
Society

Steve Dare, ARM, ALCM
Dare Insurance Agency
7474 Creedmoor Rd., #281
Raleigh, NC 27613

Dear Mr. Dare,

I'm writing to inform you of our preliminary claim on our Event Cancellation Insurance Policy.
After careful consideration, the Southeast Region WOCN decided to hold our Annual Conference
as planned after the unfortunate attack on the United States last week. Many of our attendees
were able to make alternate travel arrangements due to the closure of the airlines but we had 20
attendees and 10 vendors cancel due to this issue.

Our preliminary claim breakdown as follows:

Attendee/Participant Cancellations: $3505.00
Vendor Cancellations: $5780.00
Additional Copies Necessary Due to Speaker Changes: $ 380.10

Total Preliminary Claim $9665.10

Please feel free to contact me at 770-973-8507, or our meeting planner, Cathy Womack, at 919-
518-0963.

Thank You, 25/ /% S/ZQ RZQ

Vi Poteete, RN, BSN, CWOCN
President, Southeast Region Wound, Ostomy and Continence Nurses




Luud70L TUE 20:11 FAX 919 844 8119 CAMI dooz

© 10708701 17:47 FAX 6302625044 Thomas T. North [Fox
THOMAS T. NORTH, INC. GENEVA, ILLINOQIS
Ese 1911
230 EAST STATE STREET
GENEVA
IL 60134
{630) 2£2-s?r35

(630) 262-8644 (FAX)

October 9, 2001

Vi Poteate

Southeast Region Wound. Ostomy
& Continence Nurses Society

Fax 919-844-8119

RE: Showstappers Claim
Date of Loss: September 11, 2001
QOur File No.: GCC 55027

Dear Ms_ Poteete:

We are the independent claims administrators acting on behalf of Guif Insurance
Company, your Showstoppers insurer. This letter will acknowledge receipt of the
claim, which you tendered to Gulf At the present time, we are seeking to
determine the circumstancas of your claim. For this reason, please be advised
that Guif Insurance Company is underiaking an investigation of this claim to
determine whether it falls within the coverage provided by your Policy No. GA
0675267,

Flease be advised that Gulf Insurance Company is undertaking this investigation
under a full and complete reservation of all rights to deny the claim if it is
determined that it does not fall within the coverage afforded by the subject policy,
or that coverage is othetwise prevented by the terms, conditions or exclusions of
this palicy. Under the present circurnstances, you should act as if you are
uninsured with regard to loss mitigation.

Nothing in this letter. or any other communication from our company, should be

construed as a waiver of any of the terms, conditions or exclusions of the subject
policy of insurance or defenses available under the law with regard to this claim.
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Thg policy sets forth two methods of calculating a loss. These are set forth in
policy Section VI. Caleulation of Loss. These are as follows:

1. In raspect of loss covered under Section |, the greater of :
a. Total of Expenses Incurred
(+) Plus Loss From Insured Commitments
(-) Less Any Recoverable Expenses
(-) Less Retained Gross Revenue
b. Loss of Gross Revenue
(+) Plus Lass From Commitments
(-) Less Recovered Expenses
(-} Less Necessary Expenses Not Incurred
To either calculation can be added item c., the necessary cost of remedial action
to minimize the extent of 3 loss. This is of particular importance in case of
rescheduling the event
Please provide the following information:
13 Breakdown by categoty of budgeted and actual gross revenue,
2)  Breakdown by category of budgeted and actual expenses.

3.)  Breakdown of “commitments,” (room block charges, meal guarantees,
etc.), coples of contracts conceming same and the status of each, '

4}  Gopies of specimen registration forms for exhibitors and pre-registrants.

5) Lists of exhibitors and pre-registrants including the amount paid by each
and proposed amounts of refunds.

8.) If on-site registration is an element of any gross revenue loss, please
provide a five-year history of on-site registration.

7) Any other information which you feel may be of assistance in resolving this
claim.

Kind regards,

1009701 TUE 19:11 [TX/RX NO 7011]
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Southasst Region Watead, Ostomy and Continence Nursas
2001 Aonud Conference Budiyet
Greemvile, South Carcfina
Hevised Budget

Revenue Budget Actual Difference

Registration/Pre-Conference $ 33,000 § 32070 $ (920)

Vendor/Sporsarships $ 34,000 s 37465 § 3465  (includes 500 emtersinment and 500 Steadman sporrsor)
Fundraiser 3 1,500 § 1,370 5 (130}

Insurance Reimbimsement

Total Revenue $ 63,500 S 70306 $ 2408

Expense

Refunds 5 600 & 120 $ 480

Pariigipant Disaster Refunds $ 3505 $ (3,505)

Vendor Disaster Refunds & 4450 5 (4.450)

Vendor Refunds & 1,170 % (1,170}

Entemainment/Decorating 5 500 $ 890 § 110 ($500 reimbursed by KCI)

Speaker 3 4,000 3 4009 =3 193

Printing 5 2500 8§ 3433 3 (993) ($389.10 due to gpeaker changes - disaster)
Postage ¥ G000 ¢ 696 3§ 4

Suppiies 3 450 § 100 3 350 (pre-conference supplies)

Exhibitor ] 2800 3 3884 3 (1,054} (extra due 1o more exhibitors that normal)
AV $ 3000 3 3568 § (568)

Meaks/Breaks $ 30,199 3 30009 $ 190

Miscellaneous $ 1,500 3% 814 § 686

Custom Associalion Management $ 9200 § 8,200

Total Expense $ 55349 $ 65,778

Total Profit $ 13,151 (8 iy

‘ 2 G Pisastor Bupunds
T Bosmoo Poery Bl

LhlR hawe 2 vesdors rh)]@“/‘},’

g \u 25202
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PLEASE HAND DELIVER

November 28, 2001
T0- Vi Pofeete.

Attention; Cathy Womac

RE: Policy No.: - GA 0675267

Date of Loss: September 11, 2001
Our File No.: GCC 55027

Dear Ms. Womack:

We have been authorized by your insurer, Gulf Insurance Company, to settle the above-
noted claim in the net amount of $10,015.10 regarding the loss claimed as the resuit of
the reduced/minimal attendance and eancelled seminars on or about September 13-16,
2001.

Enclosed please find Your proof of loss statement. It must be signed in the presence of
2 notary public and returned to this office. You may fax one ¢opy back to this office and
upon receipt. we will request a check fromn your insurance company. Please return the

released without the proof bearing your original sighature and original notary, so please

drop that ¢ in mail follows: Attention J. Geoffrey MeGowan, c/o Thomas
T. North, Inc., 230 East State Street Geneva, lllinois 60134.

Please feel frea 1o call if you have any questions. Also note that your check is not issued
from our offices, but rather will be mailed directly from the insurance company. Kindly
allow ample time for your check te be processed.

Kind regards,

==

Y Geo McGowan

11729701 THU 19:24 [TX/RX NO 7170]
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PROOF OF LOsS
TO

THE
GULF INSURANCE COMPANY

BY YOUR POLICY OF INSURANCE DESCRIBED BELOW, YOU INSURED
_ SE REGION WOUND. TOMY & CONTINENCE N IETY (GCe 55027
2ccording to the terms and conditions contained therein, a3 foliows:

Policy Numbegr- GA 0675267

Limit of Liability: $68,500.00

Date of Lass: SEPTEMBER 13-16, 2001

Explrarion: SEPTEMBER 18, 2001

Properly Insured: ANNUAL ¢ ONFERENCE HYATT REGENCY GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE, s¢

Perilg [nsured: SHOWSTOPPERS EVENT CANCELLATION

Cause of Loss: REUUCEDIM!NIMRL ATTENDANCE AND CANCELLED SEMINARS

DUE TO THE TERRORIST ACTIVITIES

The acrual cash value of the Propeny described by aforesaid Paficy, the actual amount of Joss or damage, the total Insurance thereon

at the time of said loss and damage by annexed schedule, amount named in thiz pelicy. and the claim under thic policy are as

follows:

Whole Loss: $ 10,015.10
Whole Insurance: 3 68,500,00
Amount Named In This Policy: $ 638.500.00
Amount Claimed In This Policy: 3 10.015.10

| hereby make claim upon the insurer hereunder in the sum of $10,015.10 in salizfaction and final compromise, setiement of loss
@nd damage referred to and hereby authorize AQM 1o golfect this dalm and agree that setfiement in account with them and by them
with Thamas T. North, Inc. shall be & sufficient discharge to the Gulif Insurance Company and AON. Except as noted below the
property desdribed befonged at the time of said loss or damaged to said assyred and no other person or persons had any interest
thefem: no assignment or wAnsfar. or encumbranca of said property has been made and no change in the title, use, of possession of
satd property has occurmed since the issuanee of =8id pollcy, except ’

In consideration of the payment to be made hereunder | hereby subrogate 1o saig insurers all my rights, title ana interest in and to the
property for which claim is being made hereunder. ang agree to immediately notify Thomas T, North, inc. (for account of the Guit
Insurance Co.) in case of Any recovery of the property Tor which claim is being made hereunder, 1 also agree 10 wm over 1o said
Thomas T. North, Inc. for account of the Insurers, any such recovery which may be made, or reimburse said Thomas T. North, Inc,
to the extent of the Pbayment for such proberty which may be recovered. The zaid loss or damage was not caysed by any act, design or
precurement on my pari; nothing has been done by or with my privity ar cansent, 1 violate the conditians af the palicy, or render it
vaid, no property mentioned herein or in annexed sehedules by such as were interested in the loss and insured under this policy, and
belonged to me az the time of said loss or damage; no property saved has been in INy manner coficealed, and ne attempt ro decejve
the said Insurers as to the extent of =aid loss, has in any manner been made, SPECIAL CONDITIONS:. Any other information that
M3y be required will be fumished on =il and considered a part of this proaf of loss.

NITNESS hand
a
This day of .20 /
Sighature of Insured
State of S.S. Couniy of Personally appeared betore me the day and Date
mitlen above signer of the foregoing staternents, who

nade solemn oath to the truth of Zame, and that no material fact is withheld of which sajd Insurers shouid be advised,
Notary Public

11/29/01 THU 19:24 [TX/RX NO 'fl?U}
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Southeast Region Wound, Ostomy and Continence Nurses

<2001 Annuz| Conferance Budget
Greenville, South Carolina

Revenue

Registration/Pre-Conferanca
Vendor/Sponscrships
Fundraiser

Insurance Reimbursement

Total Ravenue
Expense

Refunds
Participant Disaster Refunds
Vendor Disaster Refunds
Vendor Refunds
Entertainment/Decorating
Speaker

Printing

Postaga

Supplies

Exhibitor

AV

Meals/Braaks

Miscellaneous

Custom Association Management

Total Expensa

Tofal Profit

Revised Budget

e

R I S Y T N TR A

L

[

Budget
33,000

34,000
1,500

68,500

$
3
3
$

E

$

696&6!%%6!%&9@69&9#‘6&“

Actual

32,070
37.465

1.370
10,015

80,920

120
3,855
5,780
1,170

Difference

(230)
3,485 (includes 500 entertainment and 500 Steadman sponsor)
(130)

< & B

$ 2,405

480
(31855}
(5.780)
(1.170)
110 ($500 reimbursed by KCI )
(<)
(993) (338010 dueto speaker changes - disaster)
4
350 (pre-conference supplies)
(1.054) (exdra due to mare exhibitors that normal)
(ces)
82
686

(66&6‘16‘}6‘)96996?&9%6&61
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PROOF OF LOsS
TO THE
s— GULF INSURANCE COMPANY
B2 R POLICY QF INSURANCE DESCRIBED BELOW, YOU INSURED
_ SE REGION UND. OSTOMY & ¢ NTINENCE N RS OCH cC 27

2ccording fo the terms and conditions contained therein, a5 follows:

Policy Number: GA 0675267

Lirnit of Liability- $68,500.00

Date of Loss: SEPTEMBER 13-16, 2001

Explration: SEPTEMBER 18, 2001

Property Insured: ANNUAL CONFERENCE HYATT REGENCY GREENVILLE

GREENVILLE, 5S¢
Perils [nsured: SHOWSTOPPERS EVENT CANCELLATION
Cause of Loss: REQDUCED/MINIMAL ATTENDANCE AND CANCELLED SEMINARS

DUE TO THE TERRORIST ACTIVITIES
The acrual cash value of the propeny described by aferesaid policy, the actual amount of loss or damage, the total Insurance thereon
at the tima of said foss and damage by annexed schedule, amount named in thig pelicy. and the claine under thi< policy are as
follows:

Whole Loss: s 10,61 510

Whole Insurance: 3 6850000
Amount Named In This Policy: ¥ 68.500,00
Arnount Claimed In This Policy: 3 10,015.10

| hereby mgke clainy upon the insurer hereunder in the sum of $10,015.10 in satistaction and final compromise, setiement of loss
and damage referred to apd hereby autharize AON 10 collect this clalm and agree that settiement in account with them and by them
with Thomas T. Nerth, Inc. shall be a sufficient discharge fo the Guif Insurance: Company and AON. Except as noted below the

property for which claim is being made hereunder, ang agree to immediately notify Thomas T, North, Inc. (for account of the Gulf
Insurance Co.) in case of Any recovery of the property for which claim is being made hereunder, | also agree 1o wm over 1o said
Thomas T. North, Ine. for account of the Insurers. any sych fecovery which may be made, or reimburse said Thomas T. North, Ine.
1o the extent of the payment for such proparty which may be recovered. The %aid less or damage was not caused by any act, design or
precurement on my part; nothing has been done by or with my privity ar eansent, 16 violate the conditions af the palicy, or render t
voic, na property mentioned herein or in annexed sehedules by sueh as were interested in the loss and insured under this policy, and
belonged to me at the time of said loss or damage; no propenty saved has been in ANy manner concealed, and no attempi o decejve
the said Insurers e 10 the extent of saild loss, has in any manner been made, SPECIAL CONDITIONS:. Any other information that
M3y be required will be fumished on =1, and considered a pam of this proaf of loss.

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE FURNISHING OF THE BLANK TO THE INSURED OR THE
PREPARING OF PROOFS BY AN ADJUSTER, OR ANY AGENT OF THE INSURERS NAMED INTHIS POLICY IS NOT A WAIVER

OF ANY RIGHTS OF SAID INSURERS.

NITNESS hand
at 7
i T . — )
This “'SO ?LL day of Mo Vém b 2/ zodf/ / 2 i /'%) ")Zé.:_ ie
i ) Sighature of INsured
Ge Rens bee
sateof_ €2/ v RAdd $.8. County of 1€ "2 Personally appeared botore me the day and Date
witten above, / 0715— € ‘f = signer of the foregoing staternents, who
nade solermn oalh to the truth of 3ame, and that ng materjal f%c: i$wil\hheld ©f which said Insurers should be advised. -
p (Ufu ) W Moiary Public
i 7J %
ELAINE GAY

Notary Public, Cherokee County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 26, 2005
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